
No.SCR/P-HYB/210(M)/CON/JE/DsI(MW)/25%DQ/2024/2 
All Concerned 

<fav Ha aa /South Central Railway 

FrÍeru/DRM's Office, 
5tffcs fa/ Personnel Branch, 

teIqG HSG/ Hyderabad Division, 
RrcsaRraE/ Secunderabad. 

u 

Sub: - Selection to the post of JE-Dsl (Mech Wing) in Level -6 in Pay Matrix 7h CPC [Pay Band Rs. 9300-34800 with Grade Pay Rs.4200] against 25%Departmental Quota in DSL Shed/MLY (Mech Wing) on HYB division. 

kk*%** 

Dt. b.11.2024 

Ref: This office Letter No.SCR/P-HYB/210(a)/Mech-DSL/JE-Dept dt.31.05.2024. 

In terms of S.C.No. 100/2022 and PCPO/SC Ir.dt.05.12.2023 the 'KEY for the written examination for the selection to the post of JE-DSL(Mech Wing)in Level-6 against 25% Departmental quota held on 12.11.2024 is enclosed as Annexure.II. The list of employees who have attended the written examination is enclosed as Annexure.I. 
The employees mentioned in the Annexure.I are advised to go through the KEY and make a written representation if any, against the 'KEY" published and ambiguity in questions, duly following the conditions detailed below: 

1. Representation, if any, should be made within 7 days (including intervening holidays) from the next day to the date of isSue of this letter to the undersigned through their respective controlling officers i.e.,19.11.2024. No further time will be granted. 
2. The Respective controlling officers may send the same to this office immediately, with confirmation of identity of the examinee making the representation. 3. While making the representation the examinee should enclose the Authority for the same without which the representation will not be considered. 

Encl: As above 

4. The decision of the Paper setting Authority after this exercise will be final and no further correspondence in this regard will be entertained. 5. Final KEY" will be published along with decision taken on the representation received aforementioned period. 
6. Decision of the Competent Authority in case of discounting of any questions or otherwise on account of 'incorrect wording of questions" or 'all answers are wrong' will also be communicated along with publishing of final 'KEY". 7. The concerned Branch officer shall furnish a 'NIL' statement no representations are received. 

(EH /HANUMAAy 
HEIYG OMG 3fOri, 4IGYIA| GRIGIG /APO/T/HYB) aftg Hsg oH# 34foT teI< tFor Sr.DPO/HYB Copy to: Sr.DME/DSL/MLY for information and necessary action to intimate candidates please (KEY' has been published in the Rail net https://scr.indianrailways.qOv. in About Us -> Divisions -> Hyderabad -> Personnel -> KEY),. 



List of employees who attended the written examination held on 12.11.2024. 

SI. Name(S/Sri) 
No 
1 
2 S.V.Somla Naik 
3 
4 

5 
6 

7 

R.Ramesh D 

8 

K.Dheerendra 

M.Sailu Gangaram 
P.S.Santhosh 
Chawan Eknath 
Y.Sadanand 
M.Mitra 
B.Venkateswarulu 

Community 
ST 
ST 
UR 
SC 
UR 
ST 
UR 
UR 

Annexure.I 

UR 

Designation/Stn 

Sr.Tech/MW/DSL/MLY 
Sr.Tech/MW/DSL/MLY 
Sr.Tech/MW/DSL/MLY 
Sr.Tech/MW/DSL/MLY 
Sr.Tech/MW/DSL/MLY 
Sr.Tech/MW/DSL/MLY 
Sr.Tech/MW/DSL/MLY 
Sr.Tech/MW/DSL/MLY 
Sr.Tech/MW/DSL/MLY 



KEY TO THE QUESTION PAPER FOR JE 
DsL{MECH WING) EXAMINATION HELD ON 12 

1-D 
2-C 
3-B 
4-B 
5-D 
6-C 
7-A 
8-A 

9-A 
10-D 

11-D 
12-A 
13-C 
14-B 
15-B 
16-A 
17-B 
18-C 
19-B 
20-C 
21-C 
22-A 
23-B 
24-C 

25-A 
26-A 
27-B 
28-B 
29-B 
30-D 
31-B 

32-B 
33-C 
34-D 

35-A 
36-C 
37-A 

38-A 
39-B 

40-A 

11-2024 

41-B 

42-C 
43-C 
44-D 
45-A 
46-B 
47-B 
48-B 
49-B 
50-C 
51-B 
52-B 
53-C 
54-C 
55-C 
56-A 
57-B 
58-B 
59-C 
60-B 
61-D 

62-B 
63-D 
64-C 
65-A 
66-C 
67-D 
68-B 
69C 
70-A 
71-B 

72-C 
73-A 
74-D 
75-A 

76-C 
77-A 

78-A 
79-C 

80-C 

81-D 

82-C 
83-B 
84-D 
85-A 
86-A 
87-D 

88-A 
89-A 

90-A 
91-B 
92-C 
93-B 
94-B 
95-A 
96-D 
97-B 
98-C 
99-C 
100-D 
101-B 
102-C 
103-B 
1.04-A 
105-B 
106-B 
107-C 
108-B 
109-C 

110-D 
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